2024 Single Engine Modified Tractor Results

Piketon, OH 6/1/2024

1st Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet 270.68
2nd Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker 269.04
3rd Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit 266.40
4th Christian Bennett - Misbehavin' 249.11
5th Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene 232.77
6th Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper 230.60
7th Cole Simmons - Just My Luck 209.13
8th Tim Kirk - Stage One 192.39
9th John Dyer - Stage One Too 189.18

Glenford, OH 6/8/24

1st Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene 323.22
2nd Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy 318.35
3rd Mike Aber - Super Chevy 316.91
4th Mark Dawson - Family Feud 2 314.47
5th Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit 313.61
6th Jason Gibson - Old School 307.63
7th Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet 307.13
8th Bob Waller - Wahoo 305.61
9th Mark Dawson - Family Feud 303.67
10th Christian Bennett - Misbehavin' 298.52
11th Tim Kirk - Stage One 292.91
12th Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Two 286.85
13th John Dyer - Stage One Too 285.15
14th Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper 284.29

15th Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker 270.39



London, OH 7/7/24

1st Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene
2nd Randy Aber - Mr Chevy

3rd Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
4th Mike Aber - Super Chevy
5th Mark Dawson - Family Feud
6th Devin Dawson - Family Feud 2
7th Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
8th Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit
9th Tim Kirk - Stage One

10th Christian Bennett - Misbehavin'

Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper

Wilmington, OH 7/12/24

1st Randy Aber - Mr Chevy

2nd Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
3rd Mike Aber - Super Chevy

4th Brandon Benton - Haymaker
5th Mark Dawson - Family Fued
6th Jason Gibson - Old School

7th Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
8th Tim Kirk - Stage One

9th Mark Fryman - Misfit

10th Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene

11th Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked Whitetail
12th Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper
13th Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
14th Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory

15th Christian Bennett - Misbehavin'

329.82
321.55
318.01
316.56
315.17
313.67
302.57
293.9
292.88
21519

306.755
304.922
301.44
297.385
297.205
296.355
294.65
287.685
285.905
284.235
278.25
276.635
276.41
273.11
267.48



16th

Devin Dawson - Family Feud 2

Lebanon, OH 7/19/24

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
Jason Gibson - Old School
Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene
Tony Panetta - Bound for Glory
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper
Tim Kirk - Stage One
Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too

Sideny, OH 7/25/24

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene
Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
Randy Aber - Mr Chevy
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
Mike Aber - Super Chevy
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory
Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper

Point Pleasant, WV 8/9/24

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Mike Aber - Super Chevy
Jason Gibson - Old School
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker
Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene

128.525

316.65
312.42
311.72
304.74
276.96
272.55
86.65

Broke

320.5
319.64
319.59
315.72
312.74
310.39
307.61
289.14

302.1.20
302.0.72
297.6.36
296.11.40
296.0.96



6th Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too 289.7.80

7th Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory 288.9.84
8th Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy 288.4.44
9th John Dyer - Stage One Two 281.1.32
10th Tim Kirk - Stage One 278.10.68
11th Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper 269.8.96

Pomeroy, OH 8/15/24

1st Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker 323.51
2nd Randy Aber - Mr Chevy 318.96
3rd Mike Aber - Super Chevy 311.16
4th Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too 307.27
5th Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked Whitetail 306.87
6th Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory 304.09
7th Jason Gibson - Old School 303.14
8th Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet 295.77
9th John Dyer - Stage One Two 294.74
10th Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper 290.76
11th Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene DQ

Richwood, OH 9/1/24

1st Mike Aber - Super Chevy 319.98
2nd Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker 304.16
3rd Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene 291.95
4th Randy Aber - Mr Chevy 280.87
5th Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper 279.15
6th John Dyer - Stage One Too 275.09
7th Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet 260.25

8th Christian Bennett - Misbehavin 250.38



Hillsboro, OH 9/6/24 RAINED OUT
Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too
Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory
Jason Gibson - Old School

Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper

Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene

Mike Aber - Super Chevy

Randy Aber - Mr Chevy

Mark Dawson - Family Feud

Devin Dawson - Family Feud 2
Christian Bennett - Misbehavin
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker



