202	4 Single Engine Modified Tractor Re	sults
Piketon, OH 6/1/2		
1st	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	270.68
2nd	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	269.04
3rd	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	266.40
4th	Christian Bennett - Misbehavin'	249.11
5th	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene	232.77
6th	Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper	230.60
7th	Cole Simmons - Just My Luck	209.13
8th	Tim Kirk - Stage One	192.39
9th	John Dyer - Stage One Too	189.18
Glenford, OH 6/8	/24	
1st	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene	323.22
2nd	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	318.35
3rd	Mike Aber - Super Chevy	316.91
4th	Mark Dawson - Family Feud 2	314.47
5th	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit	313.61
6th	Jason Gibson - Old School	307.63
7th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	307.13
8th	Bob Waller - Wahoo	305.61
9th	Mark Dawson - Family Feud	303.67
10th	Christian Bennett - Misbehavin'	298.52
11th	Tim Kirk - Stage One	292.91
12th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Two	286.85
13th	John Dyer - Stage One Too	285.15
14th	Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper	284.29
15th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	270.39

London, OH 7/7/24				
1st	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene			329.82
2nd	Ra	andy Aber - Mr Cl	nevy	321.55
3rd	Chris	Walsh - Chain E	Breaker	318.01
4th	Mik	e Aber - Super C	Chevy	316.56
5th	Mark	Dawson - Famil	y Feud	315.17
6th	Devin	Dawson - Family	/ Feud 2	313.67
7th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet			302.57
8th	Avery Adams - Buckeye Bandit			293.9
9th	Tim Kirk - Stage One			292.88
10th	Christian Bennett - Misbehavin'		215.19	
	Sean	Mefford - Honey	Dipper	
Wilmington, OH 7/1	2/24			
1st	Randy Aber - Mr Chevy		306.755	
2nd	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too		304.922	
3rd	Mike Aber - Super Chevy		301.44	
4th	Brandon Benton - Haymaker		297.385	
5th	Mark Dawson - Family Fued		297.205	
6th	Jason Gibson - Old School		296.355	
7th	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker		294.65	
8th	Tim Kirk - Stage One			287.685
9th	Mark Fryman - Misfit			285.905
10th	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene			284.235
11th	Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked Whitetail			278.25
12th	Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper			276.635
13th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet			276.41
14th	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory			273.11
15th	Christian Bennett - Misbehavin'		267.48	

16th	Devin	Dawson - Family	Feud 2	128.525
Lebanon, Ol	H 7/19/24			
		Walsh - Chain Br	eaker	316.65
2nd	Jaso	n Gibson - Old So	chool	312.42
3rd	Mik	e Hurtt - Mean Ir	ene	311.72
4th	Tony P	anetta - Bound fo	r Glory	304.74
5th	Tiffan	y Walsh - Teache	r's Pet	276.96
6th	Sean	Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper		272.55
7th	Ti	Tim Kirk - Stage One		86.65
	Keith Gib	son - Bound for (Glory Too	Broke
Sideny, OH 7	7/25/24			
1st	Mik	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene		
2nd	Keith Git	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too		319.64
3rd	Ra	Randy Aber - Mr Chevy		319.59
4th	Chris	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker		315.72
5th	Mike	Mike Aber - Super Chevy		312.74
6th	Tiffan	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet		310.39
7th	Gene (Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory		307.61
8th	Sean	Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper		289.14
Point Pleasa	ant, WV 8/9/24			
1st	Mike Aber - Supe	Mike Aber - Super Chevy		302.1.20
2nd	Jason Gibson - C	Jason Gibson - Old School		302.0.72
3rd	Tiffany Walsh - To	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet		297.6.36
4th	Chris Walsh - Ch	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker		296.11.40
5th	Mike Hurtt - Mea	n Irene		296.0.96

6th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	289.7.80
7th	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory	288.9.84
8th	Randy Aber - Mr. Chevy	288.4.44
9th	John Dyer - Stage One Two	281.1.32
10th	Tim Kirk - Stage One	278.10.68
11th	Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper	269.8.96
Pomeroy, O	PH 8/15/24	
1st	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	323.51
2nd	Randy Aber - Mr Chevy	318.96
3rd	Mike Aber - Super Chevy	311.16
4th	Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory	Too 307.27
5th	Nathan Curtsinger - Wicked Whit	etail 306.87
6th	Gene Gibson - Bound for Glor	ry 304.09
7th	Jason Gibson - Old School	303.14
8th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	295.77
9th	John Dyer - Stage One Two	294.74
10th	Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper	290.76
11th	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene	DQ
Richwood,	OH 9/1/24	
1st	Mike Aber - Super Chevy	319.98
2nd	Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker	304.16
3rd	Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene	291.95
4th	Randy Aber - Mr Chevy	280.87
5th	Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper	279.15
6th	John Dyer - Stage One Too	275.09
7th	Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet	260.25
8th	Christian Bennett - Misbehavi	n 250.38

Hillsboro, OH 9/6/24 RAINED OUT				
Keith Gibson - Bound for Glory Too	0			
Gene Gibson - Bound for Glory				
Jason Gibson - Old School				
Sean Mefford - Honey Dipper				
Mike Hurtt - Mean Irene				
Mike Aber - Super Chevy				
Randy Aber - Mr Chevy				
Mark Dawson - Family Feud				
Devin Dawson - Family Feud 2				
Christian Bennett - Misbehavin				
Tiffany Walsh - Teacher's Pet				
Chris Walsh - Chain Breaker				